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Candidates - November 5, 2024,
Consolidated General Election

November 5, 2024

Candidates are listed as “pending” until they have completed, and filed, all nomination documents and
have paid the filing fee, if applicable. Once these documents are filed and the filing fee has been paid,
the qualification status is changed to “qualified”. Candidate lists become final after the nomination
deadline for each office. This list was last updated on 6/11/2024

United States Representative, District 11

Name _______________|Party Affiliation

Lou, Bruce Republican
Pelosi, Nancy Democratic

United States Representative, District 15

Name |Party Affiliation

Kramer, Anna Cheng Republican
Mullin, Kevin Democratic

State Senate, District 11
Name  [Party Affiliation

Corkrean, Yvette Republican
Wiener, Scott Democratic

State Assembly, District 17
Name _______|Party Affiliation

Noris-Barrera, Manuel Republican
Haney, Matt Democratic
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State Assembly, District 19

| Name | Party Affiliation

Lee, David E.
Stefani, Catherine

Mayor

13 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of g

Breed, London
Farrell, Mark E.
Flynn, Henry I.
Freedman, Keith
Hirsch-Shell, Dylan
Lurie, Daniel

Mei, Nelson
Peskin, Aaron
Robertson, Paul Ybarra
Safai, Ahsha
Shariati, Shahram

Soderstrom, Jon Ernest

Zhou, Ellen L.

Democratic
Democratic

5/20/2022
2/12/2024
4/15/2024
4/5/2024
2/15/2024
9/26/2023
6/8/2023
4/5/2024
3/15/2024
5/8/2023
9/29/2023
4/26/2024
12/30/2021
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6/7/2024

6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/7/2024

6/10/2024
6/7/2024

6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/11/2024
5/24/2024
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City Attorney

1 person has filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of N

Chiu, David 1/24/2024 Pending

District Attorney

2 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of N

Jenkins, Brooke 6/1/2023 Pending
Khojasteh, Ryan 1/26/2024 Pending
Sheriff

2 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of N

Juan, Michael 05/23/2024 Pending
Miyamoto, Paul 7/20/2023 Pending
Treasurer

1 person has filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of B

Cisneros, José 11/27/2023 Pending
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Board of Supervisors, District 1

5 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of N

Boehner, Jeremiah
Chan, Connie
D'Silva, Sherman
Nossokoff, Jen
Philhour, Marjan

8/11/2023
3/19/2024
11/10/2023
7/12/2023
11/1/2023

6/11/2024
6/7/2024
6/10/2024
6/3/2024
6/10/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 3

6 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of B

Chau, Wendy Ha
Jamil, Moe

Lai, Sharon
Navarro, Eduard
Sauter, Danny
Susk, Matthew

6/4/2024
8/24/2023
9/15/2023
2/29/2024
10/26/2023
1/16/2024

6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/7/2024

6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 5

5 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of N

Jones, Allen
Looijen, Autumn
Mahmood, Bilal
Preston, Dean
Jacobs, Scotty

10/13/2023
3/14/2024
1/25/2024
8/17/2023
5/20/2024

6/10/2024
6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/10/2024
6/11/2024
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Board of Supervisors, District 7

4 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of N

Boschetto, Matthew 71712023 6/10/2024
Martin-Pinto, Stephen 4/27/2023 6/11/2024
Melgar, Myrna 71512023 6/10/2024
Yee, Edward 2/6/2024 6/11/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 9

7 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of B

Bermudez, Julian E. 6/5/2023 6/11/2024
Brown, H. 1/19/2024 6/3/2024

Chandler, Trevor L. 4/17/2023 6/11/2024
Fielder, Jackie 5/12/2023 6/10/2024
Gutierrez, Jaime 10/4/2023 6/10/2024
Hernandez, Roberto Y. 10/18/2023 6/11/2024
Torres, Stephen 10/31/2023 6/11/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 11

7 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Declaration of N

Chen, Chyanne 2/29/2024 6/10/2024
Chisti, Adlah 1/25/2024 6/10/2024
Flores, Oscar 4/9/2024 6/11/2024
Jones, Ernest 5/5/2023 6/11/2024
Lai, Michael 4/8/2024 6/11/2024
Marenco, Roger 7/12/2023 6/11/2024
Morales, Jose 4/10/2024 6/7/2024
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Board of Education

11 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of N

Alexander, Matt 3/26/2024 Pending
Chang, Min 3/11/2024 Pending
Cheung, Virginia 4/16/2024 Pending
Eleftheriou, Lefteris 5/2/2024 Pending
Gupta, Parag 4/19/2024 Pending
Huling, Jaime 4/22/2024 Pending
Jersin, John 4/10/2024 Pending
Lee, Laurance Lem 4/18/2024 Pending
Medina, Deldelp 4/16/2024 Pending
Ray, Supryia Marie 4/18/2024 Pending
Chau, Wendy Ha 6/5/2024 Pending

Community College Board

7 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Declaration of N

Chisti, Rezwana "Aliya" 3/15/2024 Pending
Ferguson, Ruth 5/14/2024 Pending
Louie, Leanna C. 5/2/2024 Pending
McCarty, Heather 5/2/2024 Pending
Nocera, William 5/17/2024 Pending
Schneider, John 4/29/2024 Pending
Wong, Alan 10/8/2023 Pending
Zamora, Luis 4/17/2024 Pending
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