Candidates - November 5, 2024, Consolidated General Election

November 5, 2024

Candidates are listed as "pending" until they have completed, and filed, all nomination documents and have paid the filing fee, if applicable. Once these documents are filed and the filing fee has been paid, the qualification status is changed to "qualified". Candidate lists become final after the nomination deadline for each office. This list was last updated on 6/11/2024

United States Representative, District 11

Name	Party Affiliation
Lou, Bruce	Republican
Pelosi, Nancy	Democratic

United States Representative, District 15

Name	Party Affiliation
Kramer, Anna Cheng	Republican
Mullin, Kevin	Democratic

State Senate, District 11

Name	Party Affiliation
Corkrean, Yvette	Republican
Wiener, Scott	Democratic

State Assembly, District 17

Name	Party Affiliation
Noris-Barrera, Manuel	Republican
Haney, Matt	Democratic

State Assembly, District 19

Name	Party Affiliation
Lee, David E.	Democratic
Stefani, Catherine	Democratic

Mayor

13 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Breed, London	5/20/2022	6/7/2024
Farrell, Mark E.	2/12/2024	6/10/2024
Flynn, Henry I.	4/15/2024	6/10/2024
Freedman, Keith	4/5/2024	6/7/2024
Hirsch-Shell, Dylan	2/15/2024	6/10/2024
Lurie, Daniel	9/26/2023	6/7/2024
Mei, Nelson	6/8/2023	6/10/2024
Peskin, Aaron	4/5/2024	6/11/2024
Robertson, Paul Ybarra	3/15/2024	6/11/2024
Safai, Ahsha	5/8/2023	6/10/2024
Shariati, Shahram	9/29/2023	6/10/2024
Soderstrom, Jon Ernest	4/26/2024	6/11/2024
Zhou, Ellen L.	12/30/2021	5/24/2024

City Attorney

1 person has filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Chiu, David	1/24/2024	Pending

District Attorney

2 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Jenkins, Brooke	6/1/2023	Pending
Khojasteh, Ryan	1/26/2024	Pending

Sheriff

2 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Juan, Michael	05/23/2024	Pending
Miyamoto, Paul	7/20/2023	Pending

Treasurer

1 person has filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Cisneros, José	11/27/2023	Pending

Board of Supervisors, District 1

5 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Boehner, Jeremiah	8/11/2023	6/11/2024
Chan, Connie	3/19/2024	6/7/2024
D'Silva, Sherman	11/10/2023	6/10/2024
Nossokoff, Jen	7/12/2023	6/3/2024
Philhour, Marjan	11/1/2023	6/10/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 3

6 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Chau, Wendy Ha	6/4/2024	6/11/2024
Jamil, Moe	8/24/2023	6/10/2024
Lai, Sharon	9/15/2023	6/7/2024
Navarro, Eduard	2/29/2024	6/11/2024
Sauter, Danny	10/26/2023	6/10/2024
Susk, Matthew	1/16/2024	6/10/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 5

5 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Jones, Allen	10/13/2023	6/10/2024
Looijen, Autumn	3/14/2024	6/11/2024
Mahmood, Bilal	1/25/2024	6/10/2024
Preston, Dean	8/17/2023	6/10/2024
Jacobs, Scotty	5/20/2024	6/11/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 7

4 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Boschetto, Matthew	7/7/2023	6/10/2024
Martin-Pinto, Stephen	4/27/2023	6/11/2024
Melgar, Myrna	7/5/2023	6/10/2024
Yee, Edward	2/6/2024	6/11/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 9

7 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Bermudez, Julian E.	6/5/2023	6/11/2024
Brown, H.	1/19/2024	6/3/2024
Chandler, Trevor L.	4/17/2023	6/11/2024
Fielder, Jackie	5/12/2023	6/10/2024
Gutierrez, Jaime	10/4/2023	6/10/2024
Hernandez, Roberto Y.	10/18/2023	6/11/2024
Torres, Stephen	10/31/2023	6/11/2024

Board of Supervisors, District 11

7 people have qualified for this contest on the November 5, 2024 ballot.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Chen, Chyanne	2/29/2024	6/10/2024
Chisti, Adlah	1/25/2024	6/10/2024
Flores, Oscar	4/9/2024	6/11/2024
Jones, Ernest	5/5/2023	6/11/2024
Lai, Michael	4/8/2024	6/11/2024
Marenco, Roger	7/12/2023	6/11/2024
Morales, Jose	4/10/2024	6/7/2024

Board of Education

11 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Alexander, Matt	3/26/2024	Pending
Chang, Min	3/11/2024	Pending
Cheung, Virginia	4/16/2024	Pending
Eleftheriou, Lefteris	5/2/2024	Pending
Gupta, Parag	4/19/2024	Pending
Huling, Jaime	4/22/2024	Pending
Jersin, John	4/10/2024	Pending
Lee, Laurance Lem	4/18/2024	Pending
Medina, Deldelp	4/16/2024	Pending
Ray, Supryia Marie	4/18/2024	Pending
Chau, Wendy Ha	6/5/2024	Pending

Community College Board

7 people have filed a Declaration of Candidacy for this contest with the Department.

Name	Declaration of Candidacy Filed	Ballot Qualified Date
Chisti, Rezwana "Aliya"	3/15/2024	Pending
Ferguson, Ruth	5/14/2024	Pending
Louie, Leanna C.	5/2/2024	Pending
McCarty, Heather	5/2/2024	Pending
Nocera, William	5/17/2024	Pending
Schneider, John	4/29/2024	Pending
Wong, Alan	10/8/2023	Pending
Zamora, Luis	4/17/2024	Pending